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- Location varies
depending on cylinder
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Note: Sizes 4, 6, 9, and 12 have 4 Head Retaining N
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Standard Cylinders - Universal, Cap Flange, Clevis Bracket, Head Flange Mounts — Dimensions - Inches
Size | Series | Z H N EE FC FB B P F R UF | FH | CD DD E FL | EW PT | G

4 F 271 302 434 VANPT 200 14-20 12 50 781 281 362 14 625 14 312 138 93 38 238
6 F 327 358 528 1ANPT 200 14-20 12 51 781 281 362 14 625 14 312 138 93 12 238
9 }E 384 4.25 ggl VANPT 300 7/16-4 34 .75 690 438 550 716 .750 14 375 169 99 12 30
12 }E 438 4.79 33; 3BNPT 300 71614 34 75 690 438 550 7716 750 12 400 175 124 12 30
16 }E 493 540 ggg IBNPT 300 1213 34 87 690 438 550 12 750 12 400 175 124 12 30
2% i 6.16 657 1%2282 3BNPT 475 5811 34 100 656 600 750 12 100 12 512 200 149 58 40
30 i 6.88 729 171'?& 3BNPT 475 5811 1 100 656 600 750 12 100 12 512 200 149 58 40
36 i 738 779 17&5; BNPT 475 5811 1 100 656 600 750 12 100 12 512 200 149
Size | Saries BP Rod End* SM Rod Endt
X | Y A zZA 7D XD ZB | CC | A ZA | ZD | XD | ZB CC
4 F 273 195 75 710 907 845 672 3824 100 685 88 819 647 71620
6 F 269 191 75 800 997 935 763 3824 100 775 972 909 738 7/16-20
E 292 223 792 1073 998 763 780 1061 986 756
’ Foo269 200 "0 8712 mss w0 sas P M2 oge s w067 g3 YA
E 292 223 792 1098 10.23 778 780 1086 10.11 766 /
2 F 29 226 "0 991 s 1223 e P20 M2 g5 1pgs 121 ges BBlFl’ F:Ud End* =
E 306 237 8.18 1184 11.09 864 866 1172 1097 852 ellotram =
B F 27 209 " s et mas o PP M2 73 1378 1303 1059 ¥4 E{‘;ﬂﬂi‘,ﬁc" s
o
n E 286 27w . 853 178 10758 873 . . .. 871 116 16 85 , . O
F o 244 178 1235 1622 1522 12.08 1223 1568 14.68 12.03 +SM Rod End - § 3
0 E 283 21 125 927 1270 170 926 5818 . 802 1289 189 930 . Navonal Fluid
F 305 236 150 1368 1.1 1611 1353 112 1368 1.1 1611 13.53 Power Assoc.
5 E 283 214 125 996 1331 1231 982 5818 . 971 1360 1260 1000 .. Standards
F 305 236 150 1371 17213 1613 1354 112 1371 1213 1613 13.54

Standard Cylinders - Universal, Cap Flange, Clevis Bracket, Head Flange Mounts — Dimensions - Millimeters

Size | Series A H N FC B P F R UF FH CD DD E FL EW | PT G
4 F 68.83 76.71 = 11024 5080 12.70 12.70 19.84 7137 9195 635 15.88 6.26 79.25 3505 23.62 953 60.45

6 F | 8306 9093 13411 5080 1270 12.95 19.84 7137 9195 6.35 1588 6.25 79.25 3505 2362 12.70 60.45
9 i 9752  107.95 136‘1‘31 76.20 19.05 19.05 1753 11125 139.70 11.11 1950 625 9525 4293 2515 12.70 76.20
12 i 1125 12167 mgz 7620 19.05 19.05 1753 111.25 139.70 11.11 19.50 12.70 101.60 44.45 3150 12.70 76.20
16 E 126.75 13716 ;?3;2 7620 1950 22.10 1753 111.25 139.70 12.70 19.50 12.70 101.60 44.45 3150 12.70 76.20
24 E 156.46 166.88 ;:gg; 120.65 19.50 25.40 16.66 152.40 190.50 12.70 25.40 12.70 130.05 50.80 37.85 15.88 101.60
30 E 174.75 185.17 21;[7]%% 12065 2540 25.40 16.66 152.40 190.50 12.70 25.40 12.70 130.05 50.80 37.85 15.88 101.60
36 E 18745  197.87 12%?32 12065 2540 25.40 16.66 152.40 190.50 12.70 25.40 12.70 130.05 50.80 37.85 15.88 101.60
. . BP Rod End* SM Rod Endt *BP Rod End -
Size | Series |~y Y A Za | XD ZB A ZA D XD ZB Bellofram
4 F 69.34 4953 19.05 180.34 230.38 24463 17069 2540 173.99 22403 208.03 164.34  Products Co.
6 F 68.33 4851 19.05 203.20 25324 23749 19380 2540 196.85 246.89 230.89 18745  Standard
" E 17 5664 .0 20117 27254 25349 19380 .. 19812 26949 25044 192.02
F 68.33  50.80 . 22149 29337 27432 21438 218.44 29007 271.02 21133 SM Rod End -
0 E AN 5664 . 0 20117 27889 25984 19761 . 19812 27584 25679 194.56 National Fluid
F 7493 5740 . 25197 32969 310.64 25741 : 24892 32664 30759 24536  Power Assoc.
. E 7172 6020 ., 20177 30074 28169 21946 . . 21993 27969 27864 21641 Standards
F 7061  53.09 . 27559 35331 33426 27203 27254 350.01 330.96 268.99
” E 7264 5512 ., 20666 29921 27381 22174 0. 22123 30886 28346 218.19
F 6198  45.21 . 313.69 41199 28659 30683 310.64 39827 372.87 305.56
- E 7188 5436 3175 23546 32258 29718 23520 .. 20371 32741 30200 236.22
F 7747 5994 38.10 34747 43459 409.19 34366 34747 43459  409.19 343.66
- E 7188 5436 3175 25298 33807 31267 24943 .. 24663 34544 320.04 254.00
F 7747 5994 38.10 24823 43510 409.70 34392 O 24823 43510 409.70 343.92
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™ AB bolt size
2 holes each foot

L Note: Sizes 4, 6, 9, and 12 have 4 Head Retaining Screws. All other sizes have 8 Head Retaining Screws

Standard Cylinders with Foot Mount Dimensions - Inches

BP Rod End* SM Rod Endf

Size |Series) Z | H | N EE | FC| FB |B P |AT AH UA| R | SA AB| X ATxal 7Bl cc AlXA 7B ce

4 F 271 302 434 VANPT 200 14-20 12 50 38 188 262 200 659 14 241 75 744 178 3824 100 719 75 71620
6 F 327 358 528 1ANPT 200 14-20 12 51 38 188 262 200 753 14 238 75 835 872 3824 100 8.10 847 /1620
9384425 O VANPT 300 71614 34 75 56 275 400 300 So0 12 og 100 So0 B ypop 1 S 24 aung
g_ ) E 438 479 3;’; 3BNPT 3.00 7/16-14 4 75 56 275 4.00 3.00 1%5563 ) g;g 100 1%%% 19155% 1220 112 18077% ﬂ‘;‘; V416
g 16 ¢ 499 540 D00 3BNPT 300 1213 34 87 56 275 400 300 pa0 12 oo 100 D2 W ana0 112 20 D22 gy
% F o6 65 1%2282 JBNPT 475 5811 34 100 68 400 6.25 475 :233 58 fgg 100 1282 1223 1220 112 193;_91% :ggg 3416
30 E 6.88 7.29 171[3& 3BNPT 475 5811 1 100 .68 400 6.25 4.75 1‘;’;? 58 gi? :gg lggz 1';%2 5;81;8 150 }2;2 1223 1-14
36 5738 779 [S) 3BNPT 475 581 1 100 68 400 625 475 o0 58 oo) 20 22 S 8B 50 DI O gy

linders with Foot Mount Dimensions - Millimeters

BP Rod End* SM Rod Endt

Size | Series| Z H N FC B P AT | AH UA R SA AB X A XA 7B A XA 7B

4 F 6883 7671 1024 5080 1270 1270 965 4775 6665 5080 16739 635 6121 19.05 188.98 19863 2540 18263 19228
6 F 8306 9093 13411 50.80 1270 1295 965 4775 6655 50.80 19126 6.35 6045 19.05 21209 22149 2540 20574 215,14
9 T 954 W09 o0 7620 1905 1905 1422 6985 10160 7620 ooee 1270 pou) 2540 seves aeor 2845 So0) 2802
1 E o MB MET jrel 7620 1905 1905 1422 6985 10160 7620 sioe 270 vore 2540 So0n 228 g5 22T 2T
16 T 1675 W16 1 00 7620 1905 2210 1422 6985 10160 7620 ool 1270 Jool 25ap 2080 BT gggp 21359 2039
2 16646 16688 000l 1065 1905 2540 1127 10160 16875 1065 aecoe 1588 ooon 2540 ava SDSY ggg5 2248 21000
30 £ VATS 1851 100 12065 2540 2540 127 10160 16875 1065 oro o 1588 Do S0 2L ZAS gy 20050 2EE
3. W45 1978 DS 12065 2540 2540 1127 10160 16875 M065 cooos 1538 v o0 i S2Ilagi TO0L 2D

Nose Mount Dimensions —>
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BP Rod End* SM Rod Endt

Size | Series | Z H N EE FC FB B | P X
A ZB cC A 7B cC

4 F 271 302 434 14ANPT 200 14-20 12 50 310 .75 709 38-24 100 6.85 7/16-20

6 F 327 358 528 14ANPT 200 14-20 12 51 216 .75 709 3824 100 6.85 7/16-20 ®
9 F 384 425 634 14NPT 3.00 7/16-14 34 75 350 100 925 1220 112 9.13 3416 %
12 F 438 479 1728 3BNPT 3.00 7/16-14 34 75 257 100 938 1220 112 926  3/4-16 —i
16 F 499 540 838 38NPT 300 1213 34 87 378 100 169 1220 112 157 3416 3
24 F 6.16 657 1022 3BNPT 475 5811 ¥4 100 200 100 175 1220 112 1175 3/4-16 <
30 F 6.88 729 144 3IBNPT 475 581 1 100 305 150 1352 112 150 13.52 1-14

36 F 738 779 147 3BNPT 475 581 1 100 305 150 1365 112 150 13.55 1-14

BP Rod End* | SM Rod E .
Sze Series Z  H | N | FEC B P | X od End™ | SM Rod Endf Super Cylinders are

A ZB A ZB

F 6883 7671 1024 5080 1270 1270 7874 19.05 180.09 2540 173.99

F 8306 9093 13411 5080 1270 1295 54.86 19.05 180.09 2540 173.99

F 9754 10795 16104 7620 19.05 19.05 88.90 2540 23495 28.45 231.90
2 F  IM25 12167 18491 7620 19.05 19.05 6528 2540 23825 2845 23520

F

F

F

F

equipped with linear ball
bearings and hardened
steel rods.

126.75 13716  212.85 76.20 19.05 22.10 96.01 25.40 296.93 28.45 293.88
156.46 166.88 259.59 120.65 19.05 2540 50.80 25.40 298.45 28.45 298.45
174.75 185.17 1 290.58 120.65 25.40 25.40 7747 38.10 343.41 38.10 343.4
18745 19780 195.33 120.65 25.40 2540 7747 38.10 344.17 38.10 344.17

24
30
36

Nose Mount Dimensions - Inches

. ) BP Rod End* SM Rod Endt
Size | Series| Z H N EE F RM B | X A | 7B cC A | 7B cC AF K P
4 F 271 302 434 14NPT 125 1-38-12 122 148 .75 6.72 38-24 100 647 7/16-20 206 .78 .59
6 F 327 358 528 14NPT 125 1-38-12 12 144 75 763 38-24 100 706 7/16-20 206 .78 .59
E 5.16 1.83 765 753
G

3.84 4.15 6.19 VANPT 125 1-58-12 34 161 1.00 8.45 12-20 1.12 8.33 3416 244 91 59

Nose Mount Dimensions - Millimeters

BP Rod End* | SM Rod Endt

Si Seri
ize | Series 7 H N F B X A 7B A 7B AF K P
4 F 68.83 76.71 11024 3175 1270 3759 19.05 170.69 2540 164.34 5232 19.81 14.99
6 F 83.06 9193 1341 31.75 12.70 36.58  19.05 193.80 2540 17932 5232 19.81 14.99 2
E 131.06 46.48 194.31 191.26 P
9 F 9754  105.41 157.23 31.75 19.05 40.89 25.40 214.63 28.45 21158 61.98  23.11  14.99
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Small Bore Cylinder

>
=
3
=
=
Q.
1]
=
]

Part Number | A B |C| D E F |G |H| I J K

980-008-000 73.8 52 159 396 206 19.1 19.1 9.5 50.8 540 79

980-077-000 929 52 159 396 206 19.1 19.1 9.5 50.8 540 7.9

A D
B K T B A
*ﬁ Cyl. Nose ‘ > 1/4"-28 [ 4%
© \ ]
1/4" NPT o] —
IIﬁlll\\\\\\\\\lll\\\\\\\\\l I —
J
@)
o
NS
|\ |\ J
Small Bore Cylinder Dimensions - Inches
Part Number | A B |[C| D E F|G|H|I| J K . Part Number A B C D
. 908013000
980-008-000 2-2932 1364 58 1916 13/16 34 3/4 38 2 2-1/8 516 . 908-034-000 2.36 0.448 15/16 18
L 908014000
980-077-000 3-21/32 1364 58 1916 13/16 34 34 38 2 21/8 5/16 . 908-035.000 1.90 0.244 15/16 18

Small Bore Cylinder Dimensions - Millimeters

. Part Number A B C D
© | 908013000

60 14 238 222
© | 908034000
© | 908014000

483 6.2 238 222
. 908035000

l Rod Clevis and Jam Nut

Rod Clevis and Jam Nut Ordering Information

() — o
MEEERN Jx Thrd
O -

AF

0y

)

54 MARSH BELLOFRAM

Size
04 Area in Square Inches: 04, 06, 09, 16, 24, 30, or 36

Series

Determines Stroke: Make a selection from Operating Data Table
F on pg. 47

Rod
Bellofram Product Standard
National Fluid Power Assoc. Standard

BP
SM

Make a selection from dimensional data table on pgs. 51-54

Rod Clevis

RC  Rod Clevis

Example: 36-F-BP-RC is a Rod Clevis for a size 36 sqg. in. cylinder with a 1-12 rod thread.
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Rod Clevis and Jam Nut Dimensions - Inches

2%

30
and
36

Rod
End
BP
SM
BP
SM
BP
SM
BP
SM
BP
SM
BP
SM

BP
SM

CC Thrd.

Rod End

3/8-24
7/16-20
3/8-24
7/16-20
1/2:20
3/4-16
1/2:20
3/4-16
1/2:20
3/4-16
1/2:20
3/4-16
112

3/4-16

Series

EorF

EorF

EorF

EorF

F

CB

.56

.56

.56
.88
.56
.88
.56
.88
.56
.88

150

1-18

1-1/8

1-18
2-3/8
1-1/8
2-3/8
1-1/8
2-3/8
1-18
2-3/8

3172

1.38

1.38

1.38
2.12
1.38
2.12
1.38
2.12
1.38
2.12

3.50

.53

.53
.15
.53
15
.53
.75
.53
.15

1.00

LR

1.25

1.25

1.25

1.25

1.25

1.25

150

BP Rod End — Bellofram Products Co. Standard, SM Rod End — National Fluid Power Assoc. Standards

Rod Clevis and Jam Nut Dimensions - Millimeters

12
16
24
30
36

Rod
End

BP
SM
BP
SM
BP
SM
BP
SM
BP
SM
BP
SM
BP

Series

F

F

EorF

EorF

EorF

EorF
E
F

EorF

CB
14.22

14.22

14.22
22.35
14.22
22.35
14.22
22.35
14.22
22.35
14.22

38.1
38.1

CD Pin
Dia.
953
nn
953
nn
12.70
19.05
12.70
19.05
12.70
19.05
12.70
19.05
14.29

254
25.4

CE
4763

4763

4763
60.33
4763
60.33
4763
60.33
4763
60.33
4763

88.90
88.90

CL
35.06

35.06

35.06
53.85
35.06
53.85
35.06
53.85
35.06
53.85
35.06

88.90
88.90

2}“3'233; Size of Stud | H (Approx.) | Bolt Circle
2 1/4-20 58 15/16
2 1/4-20 58 112
4 1/4-20 58 2
4 1/4-20 58 2.5/16
4 3/8-16 58 2-5/16
4 3/8-16 Y16 3178
4 1/2-13 11/16 4
4 1/2-13 11/16 4

www.marshbellofram.com

800.727.5646

Rad.
ER

13.46

13.56

13.56
19.05
13.56
19.05
13.56
19.05
13.56
19.05
13.46

254
25.4

F (Boss)

116
11716
116

1
1
1
1
1

LR

31.75

31.75

31.75

31.75

31.75

31.75
31.75
38.1
38.1

N

13/32
13/32
13/32
11/32
11/32
11/32
17/32
17/32

AF

916
116
916
11716
34
1-18
34
1-18
34
1-178
¥4
1-178

1-172

AF

14.29
1746
14.29
17.46
19.05
18.58
19.05
28.58
19.05
28.59
19.05
28.59
33.34

38.1
38.1

Bolt Circle
CRN

1-3/8

1-38

1-38
1-11/16
1-11/16
1-11/16
1-11/16
1-11/16

1/32
1/4
1/32
/4
5/16
21/64
516
21/64
5/16
21/64
5/16
27/64

35/64

Cylinder Cap End Mounting Studs

T R

F Dia.

Cap Retainer
Nuts = 10-32

(2) Only
iy

0
-
0

-

=

>

(5]

=

<

All Diaphragm
Cylinders feature
Bellofram Rolling

Diaphragms
for low friction
and increased

sensitivity!
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Diaphragm Cylinders Part Numbers
Type S (Spring Return

Series E F
Rod BP SM BP SM
Mount UM N ZB N um N um N
4 900-002-000 900-006-000 900-004-000 900-008-000
6 900-010-000 = 900-014-000 = 900-012-000 = 900-016-000
_E 9 900-018-000 ' 900-022-000 900-020-000 900-024-000 900-026-000 900-030-000 @ 900-028-000 = 900-032-000
= 12 900-034-000 900-036-000 900-038-000 900-040-000
s 16 900-042-000 900-044-000 900-046-000 900-048-000
& 24 900-050-000 900-052-000 900-054-000 900-056-000
30 900-058-000 900-060-000 900-062-000 900-064-000
36 900-066-000 900-068-000 900-070-000 900-072-000

All cylinders are supplied with cap mounting studs. Consult factory for cylinders required without cap mounting studs.
Select part numbers from non-shaded areas only.

Series E F Series F

Rod BP SM BP SM Rod BP SM

; Mount UM UM um N um N Mount UM um
o 4 902-002-000 = 902-006-000 @ 902-004-000 = 902-008-000 4 903-074-000 903-001-000
'é 6 902-010-000 = 902-014-000 = 902-012-000 = 902-016-000 6 903-076-000 903-011-000
g_ = 9 902-018-000 = 902-022-000 @ 902-020-000 = 902-024-000 = 9 903-078-000 903-021-000
e = 12 902-026-000 = 902-028-000 = 902-030-000 902-032-000 = 12 903-080-000 903-031-000
4 - 16 902-034-000 = 902-036-000 902-038-000 902-040-000 = 16 903-082-000 903-041-000
> 24 902-042-000 = 902-044-000 @ 902-046-000 902-048-000 > 24 903-084-000 903-051-000
30 902-050-000 & 902-052-000 @ 902-054-000 902-056-000 30 903-086-000 903-061-000
36 902-058-000 & 902-060-000 902-062-000 902-064-000 36 903-088-000 903-071-000

All cylinders are supplied with cap mounting studs. Consult factory for cylinders required without cap mounting studs.
Select part numbers from non-shaded areas only.

Spring Return Cylinders Double Acting Cylinders Super Cylinders
Diaphragm Kits Bearing Kits Diaphragm Kits Bearing Kits Bearing Kits
Kit No. | Part No. Kit No. Part No. | KitNo. & Part No. Kit No. Part No. Kit No. Part No.

SAFN | 970-041-000 = SB46S | 970-058-000  D4S  970-014-000  DB46S | 970-064-000 = SSB46S 970-134-000
S6FN | 970-042-000 = SB924S | 970-060-000  D6S  970-018-000 = DB924S | 970-066-000 SSB924S 970-133-000
S9EN | 970-043-000 = SB36FB | 970-062-000  D9S  970-020-000 DB36FB = 970-063-000 SSB36FB 970-135-000

S9FN | 970-044-000 D12ES  970-022-000
S12E  970-045-000 D12FS = 970-024-000
S12F | 970-046-000 D16ES  970-026-000
S16E = 970-047-000 D16FS = 970-028-000
S16F = 970-048-000 D24ES  970-030-000
S24E | 970-049-000 D24FS  970-032-000
S24F | 970-050-000 D30ES = 970-034-000
S30E | 970-051-000 D30FS  970-036-000
S30F | 970-052-000 D36ES = 970-038-000
S36E | 970-053-000 D36FS | 970-040-000
S36F | 970-054-000
 MountingKits .
Size FM CFM HFM CBM CBS Rod BP SM
4 904-001-000 904-012-000 904-008-000 904-026-000 904-019-000 4 904-033-000 @ 904-037-000
6 904-002-000 904-013-000 904-008-000 904-027-000 904-020-000 6 904-033-000 @ 904-037-000
9 904-003-000 904-014-000 904-009-000 904-028-000 904-021-000 9 904-034-000 904-038-000
12 904-004-000 904-015-000 904-009-000 904-029-000 904-022-000 E 12 904-034-000 904-038-000
16 904-005-000 904-016-000 904-010-000 904-030-000 904-023-000 73 16 904-034-000 904-038-000
24 904-006-000 904-017-000 904-011-000 904-031-000 904-024-000 E 24 904-034-000 904-038-000
30 904-007-000 904-018-000 904-011-000 904-032-000 904-025-000 7 30 and 36 904-039-000
36 904-007-000 904-018-000 904-011-000 904-032-000 904-025-000 (E stroke)
80and 36 904 036000 904-039-000
(F stroke)
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